State & County Relations



Working Together

* Law Enforcement
= Division of Criminal Investigation
= Joint Operations

* Prosecution

= Conflicts
= Violent crime cases
"L ET
= Basic Officer Certification
= Advanced Officer Training
= Crime Lab
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Law Enforcement Training Fund
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Office of Attorney General
LEOT Expenditures by Division
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Criminal Cases

= Death Penalty
= Rodney Berget
= Charles Rhines
= Briley Piper

= Homicide

Matt Tornquist, murder, jury conviction

Maricella Diaz, murder, jury conviction

Ronald Fischer, manslaughter/vehicular homicide
Kent Davidson, murder, pled guilty

Danika Gonzalex, murder, jury conviction

Joseph Patterson, murder, ongoing jury trial

= Aggravated Assault on Law Enforcement Officer
= Donald London- Kimball
= Michael London- Kimball
= Cornelius Milk- Salem
» Trae Angel- Yankton



Criminal Cases Cont.

* Felony Drug Cases

= \Voter Fraud
= Annette Bosworth
= Clayton Walker
= Janice Howe

= McNeely/ DUI cases



Attorney Criminal Cases

1000
800
600 -
400 -
200

@ Cases Opened

= |

2012

2013

2014



Appellate Jurisdiction
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DCI Cases
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DCl Cases

Paolygraphs

Electronic Crimes Unit Reports

Search Warrants

Arrests

Convictions

Lab Cases

Lab [tems

Lab Assignments

Lab Assignments Completed

Total DMA Database Samples

Forensic/ Offender CODIS "hits™
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DMA “hits™/non-%D Cases Aided
Registered Sex Offenders
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LET- Officers Participatedin Basic Acedemy Certified or Pending
LET- Officers received Advanced Training
LET- Advanced Training Courses Offered
24/7- PBT Participants

24/7- PBET Tests administered

24/7- SCRAM Participants

ID- Backerounds

ID- Criminal Arrests Processed

Grants Managed

DCl Agent Miles Traveled

FY12-FY14 DCI Comparison
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Kimball Standoff - Costs

= 12 Departments responded (2 additional on standby)

= 135 personnel
= OQvertime expenses



Sturgis Rally

2014
= DCI OT $60,452.29

2015
= 751 Anniversary

= 40 plus Agents and Analysts rotated through 14
days of operation to lower overtime costs

= DCI OT $58,666.42



Statewide Meth Stats
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				2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009		2010		2011		2012		2013		2014		Jan-Aug 2015

		Meth labs		31		41		33		17		9		7		6		8		14		7		27		39		38		19

		Meth arrests		467		503		700		724		522		312		162		311		443		402		669		1,229		1,517		1,395

		Meth seized		39 lbs.		14 lbs.		14 lbs.		21 lbs.		25 lbs.		45 lbs.		38 lbs.		19 lbs.		23 lbs.		10 lbs.		48 lbs.		79 lbs.		22 lbs		14.43






Meth Comparison 2014-2015

2014 South Dakota Methamphetamine

1014 Meth Arrests in 38 Counties 4758.418 grams Methamphetamine Seized 23 Lab Incidents
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Drug Control Fund Awards

$335,638.34
$126,973.70

$22,892.40
$109,974.52

$669,107.89
$643,721.80
$455,661.44
$255,903.56
$2,619,873.65




Internet Crime Against
Children- ICAC

Proactive ICAC Operations with local, state and federal
agencies

= Rapid City- April 2013- 2 arrests

= Sturgis- August 2013- 9 arrests

= Sioux Falls- March 2014- 2 arrests
= Sturgis- August 2014- 6 arrests

= Sioux Falls- April 2015- 6 arrests

= Sturgis- August 2015- 4 arrests



Officer Involved Shootings

* Pennington Sheriff

= Minnehaha Sheriff

= Pennington Sheriff

= Sioux Falls PD

= Rapid City PD

= SD Highway Patrol

= Rapid City PD/SDHP
= Moody Sheriff

= SD Highway Patrol

05-02-10
08-13-10
04-06-11
05-18-11
08-02-11
09-06-11
01-10-12
02-16-12
10-17-12



Officer Involved Shooting 2010-

2015

= Rapid City PD

* Pennington Sheriff/fSDHP
= SD Highway Patrol
= Sioux Falls PD

= Rapid City PD

= Mitchell PD

= Rapid City PD

= Beresford PD

= McCook Sheriff

= Yankton PD

= Mitchell PD

= Lawrence Sheriff

02-21-13
06-17-13
09-30-13
10-14-13
06-04-14
11-08-14
12-20-14
01-15-15
07-20-15
09-01-15
09-04-15
09-16-15



24/7 Sobriety Program

SOUTH DAKOTA 24/7 PROJECT
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SAVIN Program

SOUTH DAKOTA OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL s

South Dakota SAVIN & Alert Notification Service

Home Offender Search My Profile My Offender Notifications
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YAVINE
Budgeted Funds

® One-time
$500,000 General Funds
$290,000 Other Funds

® On-going
$101,000 General Funds
1.2 FTE
$83,500 Salary/Benefits
$17,500 Operating
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